
   

 

Brooklyn Community Board 13 - Committee Assignments 2024-2025* 

Economic Development 
Michael Russo - Chair 
Allen Newman – Vice Chair 
Gabriel Blinder 
Olga Fort 
Linda Harrison 
Robbin Paraison 
Sheila Smalls                   
Annette Wesley 
5/8 Quorum 

Education & Library 
Lakeisha Bowers - Chair 
Annette Wesley – Vice Chair 
Mohamed Elnaggar 
Erum Hanif 
Linda Harrison 
Leonard Maurice Robertson 
Sidra Zafar   
Svetlana Zelinskaya  
5/8 Quorum 

Environmental & Sanitation 
Mark Mernyk - Chair 
Taj Graham – Vice Chair 
Lolita Divilova 
Susan Flaschenberg 
Selina Grant 
Maria Montalvo 
Michael Silverman 
4/7 Quorum 
 

Health  
Amarilys Herrera – Chair 
Sidra Zafar – Vice Chair 
Anitrius Bleau 
Marion Cleaver 
Charlene Davis 
Jennifer Dublin 
Selina Grant 
Erum Hanif 
Pervez Siddiqui 
Milagros Quiles 
Tatyana Segal 
6/11 Quorum 

Housing  
Tatyana Segal - Chair 
Pat Singer – Vice Chair 
Anitrius Bleau 
Lakeisha Bowers 
Pat Brown  
Deborah Carter 
Charlene Davis 
Jennifer Dublin 
Annette Wesley 
5/9 Quorum   

Land Use  
Marion Cleaver - Chair 
Shimon Rinkovsky – Vice Chair 
Charlene Davis 
Jeanny Hernandez 
Angela Kravtchenko 
Yelena Makhnin 
Michael Russo 
Michael Silverman 
Pat Singer 
Jack Suben  
Joann Weiss 
6/11 Quorum                        

License 
Yelena Makhnin - Chair 
Olga Fort – Vice Chair 
Anthony Batista 
Jennifer Dublin 
Taj Graham 
Minnie Mankita 
Pat O’Brien 
Shimon Rinkovsky 
Michael Silverman 
5/9 Quorum 

Parks 
Susan Flaschenberg – Chair 
Dennis Vourderis - Vice Chair 
Anitrius Bleau 
Joseph Corace 
Maria Montalvo 
Fran Schwartz 
Joann Weiss 
4/7 Quorum 

Public Safety 
Joann Weiss - Chair 
Robbin Paraison - Vice Chair 
Mohamed Elnaggar 
Susan Flaschenberg 
Selina Grant  
Ronald Greenberg 
Allen Newman 
Nodira Pirmukhamedova 
Vladislav Spektor 
Svetlana Zelinskaya  
6/10 Quorum 

Resiliency  
Jack Suben – Chair 
Linda Harrison – Vice Chair 
Minnie Mankita 
Mark Mernyk 
Allen Newman 
Robbin Paraison 
4/6 Quorum 

Transportation 
Lolita Divilova - Chair 
Angela Kravtchenko – Vice Chair 
Yuriy Krasner 
Lucy Mujica Diaz 
Milagros Quiles 
Michael Russo 
4/6 Quorum 

Street Closing- Ad Hoc Committee 
Yelena Makhnin - Chair 
Joseph Corace - Vice Chair 
Lucy Mujica Diaz 
Milagros Quiles 
Pat Singer 
3/5 Quorum 

Executive Officers 
Jeff Sanoff, Chair 
Angela Kravtchenko, 1st Chair 
Linda Harrison, 2nd Chair 
Milagros Quiles, Secretary 
Yuriy Krasner, Treasurer 
 
Mark Mernyk, Parliamentarian 
Nodira Pirmukhamedova, 
Sergeant-At-Arms 

  
 
Revised October 22, 2024 
*Subject to change at the discretion of 
the Chair  
 
Executive  
Consists of all chairs and officers 
 

                                                                       


